Discount rate (%)   7.64   7.53

   8.00

   7.50

   7.00

Expected rate of salary increase (%)   8.00

Expected rate of attrition (%)   7.50

Expected average remaining working lives of employees (years)   8.00

(viii) Expected contribution  (` in Lakhs) 10.00   -

	 The Company pays contribution under the Group Gratuity Scheme to ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Company Ltd.,
that is invested by the insurer in the plan assets in Government Securities, Debt Funds, Equity shares, Mutual Funds
and Money Market Instruments. The expected rate of return on plan assets is based on expectation of the average
long term rate of return expected on investments of the fund during the estimated term of the obligation. Significant
actuarial assumptions for the determination of the defined benefit obligation are as discussed above.

	 The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of the assumptions
occurring at the end of the reporting period, while holding all other assumptions constant. The results of sensitivity
analysis are given below:

								   		   (` in Lakhs)

Particulars 31.03.2019 31.03.2018

Discount Rate

-   1% Increase 23 22

-   1% decrease (25) (24)

Salary Growth Rate

-   1% Increase (22) (21)

-   1% decrease 21 19

Attrition Rate

-   1% increase 0 0

-   1% decrease 0 0

	 Sensitivity analysis presented above may not be representative of the actual change in the defined benefit obligation
as it is unlikely that the change in assumptions would occur in isolation of one another as some of the assumptions
may be correlated.

	 Furthermore, in presenting the above sensitivity analysis, the present value of the defined benefit obligation has been
calculated using the projected unit credit method at the end of the reporting period, which is the same as that applied
in calculating the defined benefit obligation liability recognised in the balance sheet.